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th
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‘Loans to States’


No. 4106, SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:

SHIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the loans/advances given by the Union Government to the State Governments during the last three years including the outstanding loan against the States, State-wise;

(b) the details of the amount of interest paid by the State Governments including Delhi on the said loan, State/UT/year-wise; and

(c) whether the loan of any State has been written off and if so, details thereof, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The state-wise details of the loans/advances given by the Union Government during the last three years and the outstanding loan against the State, are at Annexure-I.


(b) Total interest received by the Union Government from all State Governments/Union Territories(including Delhi) as per Union Government Finance Accounts during last three years are at Annexure-II.

(c) No loans/advances given by Union Government to the State Government has been written off in last three years.

*******


Annexure ‘I’

Lok Sabha Unstarred question No. 4106 for 04.01.2019- reply to part (a) of the question.


Loans and advances given by the Union Government to States during 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18


                                (₹ in Crore)

Name of the State Loans Advanced

during

2015-2016

Loans Advanced

during

 2016-2017

Loans Advanced

during

 2017-2018

(Provisional)

Total Loans

outstanding as on

31.03.2018

(Provisional)

Andhra Pradesh 685.17 814.25 946.79 16169.35

Arunachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 178.58

Assam 50.49 57.36 71.00 1366.28

Bihar 822.97 1511.59 1393.65 10207.92

Chattisgarh 145.03 381.29 464.31 2348.42

Goa 111.56 91.87 78.33 1213.62

Gujarat 252.56 191.07 89.83 5956.63

Haryana 97.24 129.59 141.01 2111.00

Himachal Pradesh 59.31 101.30 81.89 1074.81

Jammu& Kashmir 17.21 24.70 31.60 1087.88

Jharkhand 150.91 234.29 231.61 2234.05

Karnataka 1271.02 1917.93 1943.29 14573.40

Kerala 531.35 852.14 444.76 7479.52

Madhya Pradesh 1326.12 1266.67 1916.81 14743.51

Maharashtra 575.97 634.80 167.82 7095.95

Manipur 0.00 16.04 8.96 333.17

Meghalaya 2.28 4.28 6.67 170.58

Mizoram 3.80 6.84 7.87 267.45

Nagaland 0.14 0.26 0.33 154.18

Odisha 739.43 902.98 848.35 7595.87

Punjab 265.33 654.94 460.31 4015.25

Rajasthan 1749.12 3455.35 1556.90 12047.30

Sikkim 3.09 3.34 2.71 117.04

Telangana 1367.37 956.12 636.68 1423.93

Tamil Nadu 920.88 1859.74 2740.81 16112.03

Tripura 5.93 3.61 1.27 235.37

Uttar Pradesh 593.86 1031.08 1103.16 12834.07

Uttrakhand 97.01 146.23 114.36 727.33

West Bengal 658.95 518.93 2025.09 14047.50

Total 12504.10 17768.59 17516.17 157921.99

Source: Additional Disclosure (Fresh Loans & Advances made during the year) to Statement No. 15 of Union

Govt.   Finance Accounts.


Annexure ‘II’


Lok Sabha Unstarred question No. 4106 for 04.01.2019- reply to part (b) of the question.


Interest received by Union Government from State Governments and UT Governments

during 2015-16,  2016-17 and 2017-18.


               (₹ in Crores)

States/UTs Interest received during

2015-2016

Interest received

during

2016-2017

Interest received during

2017-2018 (Provisional)

Interest from State Governments 7818.02 7565.19 7315.88

Interest from UT Governments 37.43 43.17 41.84

Total 7855.45 7608.36 7357.72


Source:  Statement No. 15 of Union Govt.   Finance Accounts.

